UNITED STATES PATF

05-03-1999





7	PA Attorney Doket No.: NTL-3.2.017/1887 (RO-3627)		13/295 13/295
MA	Attorney Doket No.: NTL-3.2.01//1887 (RO-3627) 101027782 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	John Pillar, Bernard Marchand, Jacob Guttman, Sitaram Patro	NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ?YesX_ No	
	Execution Date: April 20, 1999		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 20, 1999		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Paten	t No.(s): 09/295215	
	Additional numbers attached?YesXNo		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: COBRIN & GITTES 750 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022	Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		X Enclosed	
		X Any deficiency is authorized to be charge to deposit Account No. <u>03-2317</u> .	osit
		8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-2317</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature.		
	To the Best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Denenberg, Reg. 40,986 April 21, 1999		
VTIO	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	7/1999 MGORDON 00000083 09295215 1:581 40.00 OP		
VC P	(40.00 OP)		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 F:\WPDATA\NTL\1887\ASGMTREC.RDL			

PATENT REEL: 9916 FRAME: 0569 Case: NTL-3.2.017-1887 (RO-3627)

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.0 Box 6123, Station A, Montreał,

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SCHEDULER IMPLEMENTING WEIGHTED FAIR QUEUING BY A WEIGHT LIMITED FIRST IN-FIRST OUT METHODOLOGY

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature
PIERRE DUGAS

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

PIERRE DUGAS

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

MARK SCHELLHORN

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

SAMIR AYACHI

Witness Name (print)

Date

John Pillar

8 Hobart Crescent

Nepean, Ontario K2H 5S4

Canada

Bernard Marchand

16 Rue Lavergne

Cantley, QC J8V 3P4

Canada

Jacob Guttman

32 Marble Arch Crescent

Nepean, Ontario K2G 5S3

Canada

Sitaram Patro

Date ford 20,

Date April 20

Date APR 20, 1999 Assignor

Assignor

710-230 Woodridge Crescent

Nepean, Ontario K2B 8G2

Canada

□ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2
Form NTP (03/95)

RECORDED: 04/21/1999

F:\WPDATA\NTL\1887\ASSIGN.NTL

PATENT

REEL: 9916 FRAME: 0570